Revision: 2018-04-29 Email: info@songtian.cn Website: http://www.songtian-ste.com
Power NTC Thermistors For Limiting Inrush Current-PP Series (Phenolic Resin Coating)
1
Power NTC Thermistors For Limiting Inrush
Current-PP Series (Phenolic Resin Coating) Data
Sheet
Feature
■Wide diameter range from φ5 to φ20

Power NTC Thermistors For Limiting Inrush Current-PP Series (Phenolic Resin Coating)
2
Part Number Code
Electrical Characteristics
□D-5 Series
Part Number
Rated Zero
Power
Resistance
@25℃（Ω）
Maximum
Steady
Current
@25℃
（A）
Residual
Resistor At
Maximum
Steady
Current
@25℃（Ω）
B
Value
（K）
±10%
Thermal
Time
Constant
（S）
Heat
Dissipation
Coefficient
（mW/℃）
Operating
Temperature
Range
（℃）
Approval
CQC cUL
5D-5 5 1 0.353 2500 ＜20 ＞6 -40℃～155℃ √ √
8D-5 8 0.8 0.675 2600 ＜20 ＞6 -40℃～155℃
10D-5 10 0.7 0.771 2600 ＜20 ＞6 -40℃～155℃ √ √
15D-5 15 0.6 1.53 2600 ＜20 ＞6 -40℃～155℃ √ √
20D-5 20 0.5 1.253 2600 ＜20 ＞6 -40℃～155℃ √ √
22D-5 22 0.6 2.06 2600 ＜20 ＞6 -40℃～155℃ √ √
30D-5 30 0.4 2.227 2600 ＜20 ＞6 -40℃～155℃ √ √
MF 05 100 X8 M 3 B X7 F P B 0
Songtian
MF:NTC
Core Diameter
05:5mm
20:20mm
Zero Power
Resistance